

2024 SUPER MAC RACE

July 13 - 18, 2024
Bayview Yacht Club, Chicago Yacht Club, and
Port Huron Yacht Club

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND CONDITIONS OF RACE

Amendment #1 July 10, 2024

Section 2.1 has been amended to correctly align with Rules Section of the Chicago Yacht Club Race to Mackinac Notice and Conditions of Race

2.1 The Super Mac Race shall be governed by the Rules as stated in Section 1 2 of the Chicago Yacht Club Race to Mackinac Notice and Conditions of Race, the Chicago Yacht Club Race to Mackinac Sailing Instructions, this Notice and the Super Mac Race Sailing Instructions, and any amendments to any of such documents.

Section 2.3 has had the time of day corrected for the Protest Committee hearings

2.3 A Protest Committee shall be constituted in accordance with RRS 91 (a). The Protest Committee will conduct hearings, if necessary, in Port Huron after 1:00 pm EDT on Thursday, July 18, 2024.

Section 5 has been amended to change the method of ranking and the rating used for scoring

Scoring: Each boat shall be ranked by her corrected time in Class and Division-Racing Area. The lowest corrected time wins. Corrected times shall be calculated using the Chicago ORC Offshore – All Purpose ORC Predominant Downwind Low/Med TOT Rating course configuration for monohulls and GLMRA for multihulls.

Section 6 has been amended to update the time of the awards presentation

Awards: The awards will be presented at the Port Huron Yacht Club on Thursday July20, 2024 at 7:00 pm Thursday, July 18, 2024, at 3:00 pm.

Super Mac Race Committee Chairman:

Past Commodore, Tyson Connoly, Port Huron Yacht Club, bby1291@gmail.com

Chicago Yacht Club Race to Mackinac Chairman:

Winn Soldani, Chicago Yacht Club, chairman@cycracetomackinac.com

Port Huron Yacht Club Finish Line Chairman & PRO

Cynthia Ross, Bayview Yacht Club, sailorgal1851@gmail.com

248-797-6351